Surgical Technique
BI-MENTUM™ Dual Mobility Cup  •  Surgical Technique 1
Table of Contents
Surgical Technique  Templating and Pre‑operative Planning 2
Acetabular Preparation 4
BI‑MENTUM Press‑Fit Cup Implantation 11
BI‑MENTUM Plus and BI‑MENTUM Revision Cup Implantation 13
BI‑MENTUM Cemented Cup Implantation  19

Repeat for the second anchor peg.
BI-MENTUM™ Dual Mobility Cup  •  Surgical Technique 25
Ordering Information
Acetabular Cups
BI-MENTUM Press-Fit Cups
DPS Code Description
DS45320043  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 43 mm
DS45320045  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 45 mm
DS45320047  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 47 mm
DS45320049  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 49 mm
DS45320051  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 51 mm
DS45320053  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 53 mm
DS45320055  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 55 mm
DS45320057  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 57 mm
DS45320059  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 59 mm
DS45320061  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 61 mm
DS45320063 Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 63 mm*
DS45320065  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 65 mm*
DS45320067  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 67 mm*
DS45320069  Press‑Fit Cementless Acetabular Cup 69 mm*
*Optional sizes, available on request with affiliate instruments
BI-MENTUM Plus Cups
DPS Code Description
DS5050041  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 41 mm*
DS5050043  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 43 mm
DS5050045  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 45 mm
DS5050047  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 47 mm
DS5050049  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 49 mm
DS5050051  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 51 mm
DS5050053  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 53 mm
DS5050055  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 55 mm
DS5050057  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 57 mm
DS5050059  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 59 mm
DS5050061  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 61 mm
DS5050063  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 63 mm*
DS5050065  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 65 mm*
DS5050067  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 67 mm*
DS5050069  Plus Cementless Acetabular Cup 69 mm*
*Optional sizes, available on request with affiliate instruments
BI-MENTUM™ Dual Mobility Cup  •  Surgical Technique26
Ordering Information – Acetabular Cups (continued)
BI-MENTUM Revision Cups
DPS Code Description
DS45360043  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 43 mm
DS45360045  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 45 mm
DS45360047  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 47 mm
DS45360049  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 49 mm
DS45360051  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 51 mm
DS45360053  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 53 mm
DS45360055  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 55 mm
DS45360057  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 57 mm
DS45360059  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 59 mm
DS45360061  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 61 mm
DS45360063  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 63 mm*
DS45360065  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 65 mm*
DS45360067  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 67 mm*
DS45360069  Revision Cementless Acetabular Cup 69 mm*
*Optional sizes, available on request with affiliate instruments
BI-MENTUM Cemented Cups
DPS Code Description
DS4901043  Cemented Acetabular Cup 43 mm

*Optional sizes, available on request with affiliate instruments
BI-MENTUM™ Dual Mobility Cup  •  Surgical Technique 27
Ordering Information
Polyethylene Liners
BI-MENTUM Liners for 22.2 mm Heads
DPS Code Description
DS10004122  22.2 mm Liner x 41*
DS10004322  22.2 mm Liner x 43
DS10004522  22.2 mm Liner x 45
DS10004722  22.2 mm Liner x 47
DS10004922  22.2 mm Liner x 49
DS10005122  22.2 mm Liner x 51
DS10005322  22.2 mm Liner x 53
DS10005522  22.2 mm Liner x 55
DS10005722  22.2 mm Liner x 57
DS10005922  22.2 mm Liner x 59
DS10006122  22.2 mm Liner x 61
DS10006322  22.2 mm Liner x 63*
DS10006522  22.2 mm Liner x 65*
DS10006722  22.2 mm Liner x 67*
DS10006922  22.2 mm Liner x 69*
*Optional sizes, available on request with affiliate instruments
BI-MENTUM Liners for 28 mm Heads
DPS Code Description
DS10004728  28 mm Liner x 47
DS10004928  28 mm Liner x 49
DS10005128  28 mm Liner x 51
DS10005328  28 mm Liner x 53
DS10005528  28 mm Liner x 55
DS10005728  28 mm Liner x 57
DS10005928  28 mm Liner x 59
DS10006128  28 mm Liner x 61
DS10006328  28 mm Liner x 63*
DS10006528  28 mm Liner x 65*
DS10006728  28 mm Liner x 67*
DS10006928  28 mm Liner x 69*
*Optional sizes, available on request with affiliate instruments
BI-MENTUM™ Dual Mobility Cup  •  Surgical Technique28
Ordering Information
Implants

DS50000570  5.0 mm Bone Screw x 70 mm
BI-MENTUM™ Dual Mobility Cup  •  Surgical Technique 29
Ordering Information
Instruments
BI-MENTUM Primary Full Kit Tray 1
DPS Code  SERF Code  Description
DS9002245  RA90190702  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 22 mm 45 mm
DS9002847  RA90190705  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 47 mm
DS9002849  RA90190706  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 49 mm
DS9002851  RA90190707  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 51 mm
DS9002853  RA90190708  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 53 mm
DS9002855  RA90190709  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 55 mm
DS9002857  RA90190710  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 57 mm
DS9002859  RA90190711  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 59 mm
DS9002861  RA90190712  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 61 mm
DS9002222  RA90190700  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial Adaptor
DS80045  RA90390945  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 45 mm
DS80047  RA90390947  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 47 mm
DS80049  RA90390949  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 49 mm
DS80051  RA90390951  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 51 mm
DS80053  RA90390953  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 53 mm
DS80055  RA90390955  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 55 mm
DS80057  RA90390957  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 57 mm
DS80059  RA90390959  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 59 mm
DS80061  RA90390961  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 61 mm
DPS Code  SERF Code  Description
DS70045  RA90590145  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 45 mm
DS70047  RA90590147  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 47 mm
DS70049  RA90590149  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 49 mm
DS70051  RA90590151  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 51 mm
DS70053  RA90590153  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 53 mm
DS70055  RA90590155  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 55 mm
DS70057  RA90590157  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 57 mm
DS70059  RA90590159  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 59 mm
DS70061  RA90590161  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 61 mm
DS50021  RA90460129  BI‑MENTUM Cup Impaction Handle
DS50022  RAMA030090  BI‑MENTUM Version Guide
DS50016  RA90430155  BI‑MENTUM Impaction Shaft
DS50014  RA90250223  BI‑MENTUM Cup Impactor
DS50015  RA90250222  BI‑MENTUM Head‑liner Inserter
DS50011  RA90510007  BI‑MENTUM Peg Forceps
DS50012  RA90430072  BI‑MENTUM Liner Head Press
DS50017  RA90130305  BI‑MENTUM Angled Wrench
DS50010  RA90310022  BI‑MENTUM Liner Remover
DS100100  RA99990091  BI‑MENTUM Primary Tray
BI-MENTUM™ Dual Mobility Cup  •  Surgical Technique30
Ordering Information – Instruments (continued)
BI-MENTUM Primary Full Kit Tray 2
DPS Code  SERF Code  Description
DS60043  RA90370243  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 43 mm
DS60045  RA90370245  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 45 mm
DS60047  RA90370247  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 47 mm
DS60049  RA90370249  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 49 mm
DS60051  RA90370251  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 51 mm
DS60053  RA90370253  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 53 mm
DS60055  RA90370255  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 55 mm
DS60057  RA90370257  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 57 mm
DS60059  RA90370259  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 59 mm
DS60061  RA90370261  BI‑MENTUM Reamer 61 mm
DS50019  RA90670085  BI‑MENTUM Reamer Handle
DS50020  RA90270002  BI‑MENTUM Reamer Adaptor
DS100200  RA99990092  BI‑MENTUM Reamer Tray
BI-MENTUM Drill Full Kit
DPS Code  SERF Code  Description
DS5001  RA90310180  BI‑MENTUM Peg Extractor
DS5002  RA90430004  BI‑MENTUM Straight Peg Impactor
DS5003  RA90430020  BI‑MENTUM Curved Peg Impactor
DS5004  RA90450030  BI‑MENTUM Depth Gauge
DS5005  RA90710040  BI‑MENTUM Manual Screwdriver
DS5006  RA90410037  BI‑MENTUM Drill Guide
DS5007  RA90710035  BI‑MENTUM Motor Screwdriver
DS5008  RA90350001  BI‑MENTUM Screw Drill
DS5009  RA90470022  BI‑MENTUM Peg Drill
DS100500  RA99990093  BI‑MENTUM Drill Kit Tray
BI-MENTUM™ Dual Mobility Cup  •  Surgical Technique 31
Ordering Information – Instruments (continued)
BI-MENTUM Plate Full Tray
DPS Code  SERF Code  Description
DS2005043  RA90280050  BI‑MENTUM Plate Trial 50 mm 43 mm
DS2005245  RA90280052  BI‑MENTUM Plate Trial 52 mm 45 mm
DS2005447  RA90280054  BI‑MENTUM Plate Trial 54 mm 47 mm
DS2005649  RA90280056  BI‑MENTUM Plate Trial 56 mm 49 mm
DS2005851  RA90280058  BI‑MENTUM Plate Trial 58 mm 51 mm
DS2006053  RA90280060  BI‑MENTUM Plate Trial 60 mm 53 mm
DS2002000  RA90460002  BI‑MENTUM Plate Positioner
DS5004  RA90450030  BI‑MENTUM Depth Gauge
DS5005  RA90710040  BI‑MENTUM Manual Screwdriver
DS5006  RA90410037  BI‑MENTUM Drill Guide
DS5007  RA90710035  BI‑MENTUM Motor Screwdriver
DS5008  RA90350001  BI‑MENTUM 3.2 mm Drill Screws
DS70043  RA90590143  BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 43 mm
DS80043  RA90390943  BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 43 mm
DS9002243  RA90190701  BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 22 mm 43 mm
DS100900  RA99990094  BI‑MENTUM Plate Tray
DS50020  RA90270002  BI‑MENTUM Reamer Adaptor
BI-MENTUM Expansion Full Tray
DPS Code  SERF Code  Description
DS60041  RA90370241 BI‑MENTUM Reamer 41 mm
DS60063  RA90370263 BI‑MENTUM Reamer 63 mm
DS60065  RA90370265 BI‑MENTUM Reamer 65 mm
DS60067  RA90370267 BI‑MENTUM Reamer 67 mm
DS60069  RA90370269 BI‑MENTUM Reamer 69 mm
DS70041  RA90590141 BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 41 mm
DS70043  RA90590143 BI‑MENTUMCup Holder Adaptor 43 mm
DS70063  RA90590163 BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 63 mm
DS70065  RA90590165 BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 65 mm
DS70067  RA90590167 BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 67 mm
DS70069  RA90590169 BI‑MENTUM Cup Holder Adaptor 69 mm
DS80041  RA90390941 BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 41 mm
DS80043  RA90390943 BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 43 mm
DS80063  RA90390963 BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 63 mm
DS80065  RA90390965 BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 65 mm
DS80067  RA90390967 BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 67 mm
DS80069  RA90390969 BI‑MENTUM Cup Trial 69 mm
DS9002241  RA90190720 BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 22 mm 41 mm
DS9002243  RA90190701 BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 22 mm 43 mm
DS9002863  RA90190713 BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 63 mm
DS9002865  RA90190714 BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 65 mm
DS9002867  RA90190715 BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 67 mm
DS9002869  RA90190716 BI‑MENTUM Liner Trial 28 mm 69 mm
DS100800  RA99990095 BI‑MENTUM Expansion Tray
BI-MENTUM™ Dual Mobility Cup  •  Surgical Technique32
Ordering Information
BI‑MENTUM X‑ray Templates and
Bone Cements and Accessories
BI-MENTUM Cup X-ray Templates
DPS Code  Description
PFR100500  100% BI‑MENTUM Cups 41 mm ‑ 69 mm
PFR100600  115% BI‑MENTUM Cups 41 mm ‑ 69 mm
PFR100700  120% BI‑MENTUM Cups 41 mm ‑ 69 mm
DePuy Synthes Bone Cement
3095020  SMARTSET GHV Gentamicin 20g
3095040  SMARTSET GHV Gentamicin 40g
3025020  DePuy CMW 2 Gentamicin 20g
3025040  DePuy CMW 2 Gentamicin 40g
3092020  SMARTSET HV 20g
3092040  SMARTSET HV 40g
3322020  DePuy CMW 2 20g
3322040  DePuy CMW 2 40g
BI-MENTUM Reinforcement Plate X-ray Templates
DPS Code  Description
PFR100920  100% BI‑MENTUM Reinforcement Plates
PFR100930  115% BI‑MENTUM Reinforcement Plates
PFR100940  120% BI‑MENTUM Reinforcement Plates
DePuy Synthes Bone Cement Instruments
9626‑29‑000  Acetabular Prep Drill
3206045  Acetabular Pressurizer 5 x 45 mm
3206052  Acetabular Pressurizer 5 x 52 mm